FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

SPORTS INFORMATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FLORIDA STATE MEN'’S GOLF TEAM FINISHES TIED FOR SEVENTH AT
KESWICK CILUB CLASSIC

TALLAHASSEE,FL--The Florida State men’s golf team
finished tied for seventh at the Keswick Club Cavalier
Classic at the Keswick Country Club. The Seminoles tied
Furman University and Mississippi State University with a
team score of 876.

The Seminoles were led by the play of George McNeill.
McNeill, a senior from North Fort Myvers, finished the
tournament tied for 19th with a three-round total of 218.
Nathan Bertsch finished tied for 24th with a total of 219.
Jason Pool, a native of nearby Great Falls, VA, posted a 75
in today’s round to finished tied for 34th. Freshman Kris
Hannah finished his first collegiate tournament tid for
44th, while Barry Dyche ended tied for 48th.

The University of Virginia won the tournament with a
team score of 856, eight strokes ahead of Augusta State
University. Chad Wellhausen of Mississippi State beat two
golfers by five strokes to win the individual medalist
honors.
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Keswick Club Cavalier Classic

Keswick Golf Club

Top 20 Teams
Virginia, U. of
Augusta State U.

North Carolina State

Northwestern

North Carolina, U of

Duke University
Furman University

Florida State Uniwv.

Mississippi St. U.
Maryland, U. of
Virginia Tech

Tennessee, Univ. of

Alabama, U. of

Top 20 Players
Chad Wellhausen
Lewis Chitengwa
Erik Ciotti
James Driscoll
Kyle Elfers
Miguel Rivera
Jeffrey DeLoach
Michael Connell
Kennedy Cliffe
James Bunch
Vaughn Taylor
Korky Kemp

John Wells

Luke Donald
Mike Mitchell
Don Hill

Chris Schmid
Robert Duck
whit Staples
George McNeill
Will Huntley
Gary Mankulish
Andrea Brotto

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM

Par:
Yardage:

Scores
281 278
282 285
279 291
292 281
291 287
292 288
282 295
284 295
289 292
283 292
297 297
299 294
302 2940

School
Miss. St.
Virginia
N'western
Virginia
Duke
Maryland
Furman
Migs. St.
Va. Tech
NC State
Augusta St
NC State
Augusta St
N'western
Virginia
N Carolina
Duke
Augusta St
N Carolina
Florida St
NC State
Maryland
Virginia

54 Holes

71
6307
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Date Printed: (09-21-1997
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Keswick Club Cavalier Classic

Keswick Golf Club 54 Holes
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Date Printed: 09-21-1997
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(‘ Par: 71
, Yardage: 6307
Fin. Name School Scores

1 Chad Wellhausen Miss. St. é8 70 68 206
T 2 Lewis Chitengwa Virginia Tl 69 71 211
T 2 Erik Ciotti N’'western 71 67 73 211
4 James Driscoll Virginia 73 70 69 212
5 Kyle Elfers Duke 69 T2 72 213
T 6 Miguel Rivera ) Maryland 70 73 71 214
T 6 Jeffrey DeLoach Furman 66 73 75 214
T 6 Michael Connell Miss. St. 68 75 71 214
T 6 Kennedy Cliffe Va. Tech 69 75 70 214
T 6 James Bunch NC State 66 73 75 214
T 11 Vaughn Taylor Augusta St 70 T2 73 215
T 11 Korky Kemp NC State 68 T2 75 215
T 11 John Wells Augusta St 73 71 71 215
14 Luke Donald N'western T2 70 74 216
T 15 Mike Mitchell Virginia 69 68 80 217
T 15 Don Hill N Carcolina 72 70 75 217
T 15 Chris Schmid Duke ' 71 T2 T4 217
T 15 Robert Duck Augusta St 67 70 B0 217
T 19 Whit Staples N Carolina 73 73 T2 218
T 18 George McNeill Florida St 72 74 T2 218
T 19 Will Huntley NC State 73 73 T2 218
T 19 Gary Mankulish Maryland 75 T2 71 218
T 18 Andrea Brotto Virginia 68 71 79 218
T 24 Nathan Bertsch Florida St 70 73 76 219
( r 24 Ross Bain N Carolima 71 71 77 219
T 24 *Marc Chatelain Duke T2 73 74 219
T 27 Tim Clark NC State 72 73 75 220
T 27 Cordes Ford Furman T2 74 74 220
T 29 Matt McWilliams Tennessee 71 71 T9 221
T 29 Alex Rocha Miss. St. 76 72 T3 221
T 29 Jordan Byrd Furman 75 73 73 221
T 29 Kevin Streelman Duke 75 70 76 221
T 29 *Eric Dandridge Virginia 74 73 T4 221
T 34 Max Harris N Carolina 75 75 72 222
T 34 Robby Rasmussen Va. Tech 77 70 75 222
T 34 Kevin lLaw Tennessee 74 76 72 222
T 34 Jason Pool Florida St 73 74 75 222
T 34 Dan Falls Furman 69 76 7 222
T 39 John Stahlschmidt Alabama T2 71 80 223
T 39 Mike Christensen Duke T7 T4 72 223
T 39 Gavin Lunny Augusta St 72 75 76 223
T 39 Jeff Keck Augusta St 74 T2 77 223
T 39 Josh Habig N'western T4 72 77 223
T 44 David Shaffer N’'western T8 T2 74 224
T 44 Kris Hannah Florida St 76 T4 T4 224
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Keswick Club Cavalier Classic
Keswick Golf Club 54 Holes

FINAL RESULTS Scheduled Dates: 09/20 - 09/21
* Individual Date Printed: 09-21-1997
(ﬁ Par: 71
Yardage: 6307 }
Fin. Name School Scores
T 46 Ed Flowerdew Maryland 74 75 76 225 +12
T 46 *Jimmy Forehand Virginia 73 75 77 225 +12
T 48 Keith Unikel Maryland 74 72 80 226 +13
T 48 Freeman Fite Alabama 75 76 75 226 +13
T 48 Barry Dyche Florida St 69 76 81 226 +13
T 48 Jess Daley ) N'western 75 76 75 226 +13
T 52 David Sanchez NC State 75 75 77 227 +14
T 52 Cameron Yancey Virginia 76 73 78 227 +14
T 52 *Mark Gauley NC State 78 75 74 227 +14
T b5 Derrick Centers Tennessee 77 69 83 229 +16
T 55 Tommy Lesperance Va. Tech 78 TS 76 229 +16
T 55 Greg DiDonna N Carocolina 80 73 76 229 +16
T 55 Doug Wade Maryland 75 78 76 229 +16
T 99 Chris Covert Furman 76 75 79 230 +17
T 59 Eric Snyder - Alabama 79 74 77 230 +17
T 61 Brocks Friday Alabama 79 71 82 232 +19
T 61 Sam Morrow Va. Tech T4 80 78 232 +19
T 61 *Ryo Fukami Tennessee 76 77 79 232 +19
T 64 Brad Hyler Va. Tech 77 77 79 233 +20
T 64 Jimmy White Tennessee 77 78 78 233 +20
66 T.J. Cooper Duke i 79 78 234 +21
67 Chip Zahn Alabama 76 74 85 235 +22
68 *Ryan Hall Virginia 74 76 86 236 +23
- 69 Richard Barbles Miss. St. 79 75 83 237 +24
(: 70 Scott Shelton Miss. St. 77 78 84 239 +26
71 #*Sam Harris Va. Tech ki 77 87 241 +28
72 *Max Rehm Virginia 77 82 83 242 +29
73 Andy Brimer Tennessee 81 81 82 244 +31
74 *Tim Cooke Virginia 81 91 77 249 +36
WD *Gene Williams Virginia B2 77 WD

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
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Keswick Club Cavalier Classic
Keswick Golf Club 54 Holes
FINAL RESULTS Scheduled Dates: 08/20 - 09/21
Date Printed: 09-21-1997

(* Par: 71
Yardage: 6307

Fin. School Scores
1 Virginia, U. of 281 278 297 856
T 2 Lewis Chitengwa 71 69 71 211
4 James Driscoll 73 70 69 212
T 15 Mike Mitchell 69 68 80 217
T 19 Andrea Brotto 68 71 79 218
T 52 Cameron Yancey 76 73 78 227
2 Augusta State U. 282 285 297 864
T 11 Vaughn Taylor 70 T2 73 215
T 11 John Wells 73 71 Tl 215
T 15 Raobert Duck 67 70 80 217
T 39 Gavin Lunny T2 75 76 223
T 39 Jeff Keck 74 T2 7T 223
3 North Carolina State 279 291 297 B67
T 6 James Bunch 66 73 75 214
T 11 Korky Kemp G8 72 75 215
T 19 Will Huntley 73 73 T2 218
T 27 Tim Clark T2 73 75 220
T 52 David Sanchez 75 75 T7 227
4 Northwestern 292 281 296 869
T 2 Erik Ciotti Tl 67 73 211
C 14  Luke Donald 72 70 74 216
T 39 Josh Habig T4 72 77 223
T 44 David Shaffer 78 72 74 224
T 48 Jess Daley 75 76 5 226
5 North Carclina, U of 291 287 295 873
T 15 Don Hill 72 70 75 217
T 19 Whit Staples 73 73 72 218
T 24 Ross Bain 71 71 77 219
T 34 Max Harris 75 75 T2 222
T 55 Greg DiDonna 80 73 76 229
G Duke University 292 288 294 874
5 Kyvle Elfers 69 72 T2 213
T 15 Chris Schmid 71 72 74 217
T 29 Kevin Streelman 75 70 76 221
T 39 Mike Christensen 77 T4 72 223
66 T.J. Cooper 77 79 78 234

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
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Keswick Club Cavalier Classic
Keswick Golf Club 54 Holes

FINAL RESULTS Scheduled Dates: 09/20 - 09/21
Date Printed: (09-21-1997
(f Par: 71
. Yardage: 6307
Fin Schoal Scores
T 7 Furman University 282 295 299 876
T 6 Jeffrey DeLoach 66 73 75 214
T 27 Cordes Ford 72 T4 T4 220
T 29 Jordan Byrd 75 73 73 221
T 34 Dan Falls . 69 76 T7 222
T 59 Chris Covert 76 75 79 230
T 7 Florida State Univ. 284 295 297 876
T 19 George McNeill T2 74 72 218
T 24 Nathan Bertsch 70Q 73 76 219
T 34 Jason Pool 73 74 75 222
T 44 Kris Hannah 76 74 T4 224
T 48 Barry Dyche 69 76 81 226
T 7 Mississippi St. U. 289 292 295 . 876
1 Chad Wellhausen 68 70 68 206
T 6 Michael Connell 68 75 T1 214
T 29 Alex Rocha 76 72 73 221
69 Richard Barbles 79 75 83 237
70 Scott Shelton 77 78 84 239
10 Maryland, U. of 293 292 294 879
- T 6 Miguel Rivera 70 73 71 214
(;_ T 19 Gary Mankulish 75 72 71 218
T 46 Ed Flowerdew 74 75 76 225
T 48 Keith Unikel 74 T2 B0 226
T 55 Doug Wade 75 78 76 229
11 Virginia Tech 287 297 299 893
T 6 Kennedy Cliffe 69 75 70 214
T 34 Robby Rasmussen 77 70 75 222
T 55 Tommy Lesperance 78 75 76 229
T 61 Sam Morrow T4 80 78 232
T 64 Brad Hyler 77 T 79 233
12 Tennessee, Univ. of 299 294 311 904
T 29 Matt McWilliams Tl 71 79 221
T 34 Kevin Law 74 76 T2 222
T 55 Derrick Centers 77 69 83 229
T 64 Jimmy White 77 78 78 233
73 Andy Brimer 81 81 82 244

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Keswick Club Cavalier Classic
Keswick Golf Club

Scheduled Dates:

Date Printed:
Par:
Yardage
School Scor
Alabama, U. of 302
John Stahlschmidt T2
Freeman Fite 75
Eric Sayder 79
Brooks Friday 79
Chip Zahn 76
Individuals School
Marc Chatelain - Duke
Eric Dandridge Virginia
Jimmy Forehand Virginia
Mark Gauley NC State
Ryo Fukami Tennessee
Ryan Hall Virginia
Sam Harris Va. Tech
Max Rehm Virginia
Tim Cooke Virginia
Gene Williams Virginia

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM

54 Holes
09/20 - 09/21
09-21-1997
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6307
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906
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219
221
225
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232
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241
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248



